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Basler Lackerli

1. Product description

Product Specification

Product family 7.01 Lackerli
Sub-group
Product Basler Lackerli Art. Nr. 13601
Applications - traditional long-life bakery product
- suitable for all consumers
- ready to eat
Restrictions - not suitable for gluten-intolerance as well as allergies against almonds and/or

hazelnuts

Ingredients list

wheat flour, honey, sugar, almonds and hazelnuts, candied lemon peel, candied
orange peel, icing (sugar, kirsch from the Basel region), glucose syrup, spices, kirsch
from the Basel region, lemon zest, raising agent (E 503), acidifier: citric acid

Nutritional values per
100 g

energy value 1565 kJ (370 kcal)

fat 69
thereof saturated fatty acids 0.5 g
carbohydrate 739
thereof sugar 45¢
protein 69
salt 0.02 g

no salt added, salt calculated from sodium content

Allergens (according to

LKV 817.022.21)

Swiss Food Legislation:

contains: wheat flour (gluten), almonds, hazelnuts
may contain traces of: none

Additives (according to

ZuV 817.022.31)

Swiss Food Legislation:

raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate (E 503)
acidifier: citric acid (E 330)

Intermediate products

Grinding (Schraps)

Final product

bags, cardboard boxes, tin cans

2. Risk evaluation

Risk category small risk (storage at ambient temperature)

HACCP Produced to HACCP Principles based on Codex Alimentarius (HACCP available on
request).
All product metal detected.

Rework yes | Schraps

3. Characteristics

Physico-chemical - dimensions 34.9 x49.9 mm

- thickness / 10 pcs.
- weight / 10 pcs.
(single weight not specified)

100 mm (-2 mm / +5 mm)
879(-1g/+309)

Microbiological

- total plate count
- enterobacteriacee
- yeasts and moulds

according to Swiss Food Legislation: HyV
817.024.1

Release criteria

- flavour and taste
- colour

As per standard

verantwortlich: QS

Erstellt: 05.10.2009/SR

geéndert: 11.02.2016/SBO

Verteiler: Ordner 1

ersetzt Dokument von: 27.07.2015 Freigabe QS: 11.02.2016/Al




Liickeri Hing

Produktspezifikation PS 7.01.01e

Seite 2 von 2

Basler Lackerli

4. Packaging, storage conditions

Primary packaging

tubular bag

bag, cardboard box wrapped in cellophane, cardboard box with PE-inner bag, tin can,

Secondary packaging

cardboard box

- Point of sales

Labelling/Dating on - Product name yes
secondary packaging - Manufacturer yes
- Ingredients list no
- Nutritional values no
- Manufacturing date no
- Lot number yes
- Expiry date yes
- others according to customers request
Storage conditions: - Warehouse
temperature/humidity - Transport 10 — 20 °C/ normal relative humidity

Shelf life (after production) | 9 months

The product is produced according to and corresponds to Swiss Food Legislation in the currently valid version.

No declaration of final product as genetically modified food is needed. No use of genetically modified organisms
in/as raw materials or ingredients (according to Swiss Food Legislation: VGVL 817.022.51).

No use of ionizing radiation in final product, raw materials or ingredients.

This document has been prepared electronically and is valid without signature.
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